

CAR WASH SHOW AUSTRALIA 2024

Terms and Conditions

Exhibitor Eligibility:

- 1. Exhibitors and Sponsors must be current financial members of the Australian Car Wash Association.
- 2. Only registered Exhibitors are eligible to become Sponsors of Car Wash Show Australia 2024.

Exhibitor Identification, Hall Entry and Lanyards

- 3. To gain access to the Exhibit Hall during the official Show Days, all Exhibitors must collect their Show Lanyards from the Show registration area located outside Exhibit Hall 7, International Convention Centre (ICC), Darling Harbour, Sydney. Show Registration hours will be announced closer to the event.
- 4. Exhibitors must wear their Show lanyards at all times during the Show and associated Show Social Events.
- 5. All official name tags and lanyards will be produced using the name of the registered Exhibitor.

Booth and Product Regulations

- 6. Exhibitors must not assign, sublet, or apportion booth space without obtaining prior written consent from the Car Wash Show Australia 2024 Show Organizers (the Australian Car Wash Association).
- 7. No exhibitor may showcase products or services outside their assigned and purchased booth space within the Exhibit Hall.
- 8. Exhibitors may only exhibit, advertise, or offer products or services manufactured or sold by the Exhibitor within the regular course of their business.

Uniforms and Branding:

- 9. It is strictly forbidden for exhibitors to represent or display products or services from non-ACWA member companies on exhibition stands.
- 10. Exhibitors must ensure that all clothing, name tags, and branding used by their employees during the event exclusively reflect the brand and name of their own company and/or other ACWA members.

Solicitation

11. Soliciting, making sales attempts, or distributing materials at Car Wash Show Australia 2024 by individuals representing or connected with non-exhibitors is strictly prohibited. Any person engaging in such activities will be promptly removed from the Show.

Activities and Competing Events:

- 12. Exhibitors are kindly requested not to undertake any activity or event that may compete with or distract attendees from Car Wash Show Australia 2024.
- 13. Exhibitors intending to conduct external events between Tuesday 13 August, 2024 and Thursday 15 August, 2024 should advise the Australian Car Wash Association of their intentions.

Photography and Recording:

- 14. Unauthorized photography, sound recording, or video recording during the event is prohibited. Exceptions include official Australian Car Wash Association event photographers and Exhibitors taking photographs of their own booths.
- 15. Those found in violation must delete the footage and surrender the related equipment.

Exhibitor Guidelines

The Australian Car Wash Association will provide further Exhibitor information for Exhibitors at Car Wash Show Australia 2024 from on or about 1 November, 2023. This will include details and links relating to bump-in and bump-out, as well as all terms and conditions for being onsite at the venue being the International Convention Centre (ICC) Darling Harbour, Sydney to set up Exhibitor displays. The information provided will ensure your company experiences the highest possible standard of exhibition and service.

In particular this information will outline all details for being on-site in the delivery dock and the exhibit hall as part of exhibiting in Hall 7 including access and induction requirements, regulations/guidelines and evacuation procedures, as well as material relating to your exhibition booth and display space, bump-in, bump-out and logistics information. You will also receive contact details for the contracted Show Booth builders and Logistics Company.

Disclaimer of Liability

Whilst the Australian Car Wash Association endeavours to ensure that accurate information is disseminated through Car Wash Show Australia 2024 and all presentations, the Australian Car Wash Association and its members make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability or availability with respect to the information, products, services or related material contained in the presentation for any purpose.

Therefore, any reliance you place on such material is strictly at your own risk.

The Australian Car Wash Association will not be responsible for any loss or damage, whether actual or consequential, suffered by a participant in the Show.

Refunds and Cancellations

If for any reason the Show is cancelled, or the date or Venue is changed, the Australian Car Wash Association will only be obliged to refund any part of the fee paid by a participant to the extent that those funds have not already been expensed and/or are recoverable. Such refunds will be at the sole discretion of the Australian Car Wash Association.

In the event a Sponsor or Exhibitor wishes to withdraw or cancel their involvement in Car Wash Show Australia 2024, refunds will be made at the sole discretion of the Australian Car Wash Association.